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ENVIROTECH PRICELIST - HIGHER QUALIFICATIONS

All Envirotech courses require mandatory Vocational Industry Placement (VIP)
Learners may bring their own host or be placed with Envirotech Consultancy group - https://www.envirotechconsultancy.com.au
Hospitality, events and culinary learners will be placed with SOL Gardens as a default VIP provider. Domestic students enroled in Diploma courses have access to VSL funding.

Learners with prior environmenntal accreditations and work Ecosystems & Marine Habitat Conservation, Restoration and Management

experience may be accepted for Accelerated duration and . ; :
25% tuition fees scholars ip Two course duration streams Full Duration Fees Accelerated Duration Fees

Full Duration (Weeks) Accelerated Duration (Weeks) Tuition Fee (Total) | Tuition Fee (Weekly) gggg'lg'g;\?g Tuition FfTeo %Solarship Tuition E‘;evee :g;glarship

DUAL QUALIFICATION
Certificate IV in Conservation and Ecosystem Management (AHC40924 CRICOS 116050D) $13,000 $9,750
Certificate IV in Marine Habitat Conservation and Restoration (11078NAT CRICOS 113609E)

SINGLE QUALIFICATION $13,000 $9,750
Diploma of Marine Habitat Conservation and Restoration (11087NAT CRICOS T13610A) '

SINGLE QUALIFICATION
Diploma Of Conservation and Ecosystem Management (AHC51120 CRICOS T11629F) $13,000 $9,750

Learners with prior sustainability, business, leadership or Sustainability & Business, Leadership & Project Management
roject management accreditations and work experience may
e ucceptgd for Accelerated duration and 25% tuition fees Two course duration streams Full Duration Fees Accelerated Duration Fees

scholarship.

Full Duration (Weeks) Accelerated Duration (Weeks) Tuition Fee (Total) | Tuition Fee (Weekly) éggg'lsuf’g;ﬁg Tuition F?Teu fgll’)\olurship Tuition E‘;evee gﬁf;’?lﬂrship

DUAL QUALIFICATION
Certificate IV in Business - Sustainability (BSB40120 CRICOS 105901A) $15,000 $192 $1,250
Certificate IV in Entrepreneurship and New Business (BSB40320 CRICOS 104029M)

SINGLE QUALIFICATION
Diploma of Sustainable Operations (MSS50122 CRICOS 112538A) $15,000 $11,250

SINGLE QUALIFICATION
Diploma of Project Management (BSB50820 CRICOS 104045M) $10,000 $7,500

SINGLE QUALIFICATION
Diploma of Leadership and Management (BSB50420 CRICOS 104216H) $10,000 $7,500
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https://envirotech.edu.au/dual-cert-iv-marine-conservation/
https://envirotech.edu.au/11087nat-diploma-of-marine-habitat-conservation-restoration/
https://envirotech.edu.au/diploma-of-conservation-and-ecosystem-management/
 Business (Sustainability) & Certificate IV in
https://envirotech.edu.au/mss50122-diploma-of-sustainable-operations/
https://envirotech.edu.au/bsb50820-diploma-of-project-management-2/
https://envirotech.edu.au/bsb50420-diploma-of-leadership-and-management/
https://www.envirotechconsultancy.com.au

ENVIROTECH PRICELIST - HIGHER QUALIFICATIONS

All Envirotech courses require mandatory Vocational Industry Placement (VIP)
Learners may bring their own host or be placed with Envirotech Consultancy group - https://www.envirotechconsultancy.com.au
Hospitality, events and culinary learners will be placed with SOL Gardens as a default VIP provider. Domestic students enroled in Diploma courses have access to VSL funding.

Learners with prior ulinarl and hospitality management Culinary, Events and Hospitality Management
accreditations qnd'ior work experience may be accepted for . , ,
Accelerated duration and 25% tuition fees scholarship. Two course duration streams Full Duration Fees Aaelz Gz UG ElRoEs

Full Duration (Weeks) Accelerated Duration (Weeks) Tuition Fee (Total) | Tuition Fee (Weekly)

$13,000 $9,750

$13,000 $9,750

Additional Fees - International Students International Students Payment Plan

Enrolment Fees $250 Time Amount

Payment Plan Setup Fee $50 Deposit (Onshore) $1,000
Deposit (Offshore) ALl 25% of Tuition Fee
SCUBA Diving (Optional)
Deposit (Offshore) AL2 50% of Tuition Fee
Open Water $500

Advanced Deposit (Offshore) AL3 Amount assessed upon application
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https://envirotech.edu.au/triple-sit30821-sit40521-sit40621-certificate-iii-in-commercial-cookery-and-certificate-iv-in-kitchen-management-and-catering-management/
https://envirotech.edu.au/sit50422-diploma-of-hospitality-management-sit50322-diploma-of-event-management/
https://www.envirotechconsultancy.com.au

DOMESTIC - LOWER QUALIFICATIONS

Certificate | in Conservation and Ecosystem
Management (AHC10124 )

Certificate Il in Marine Habitat Conservation
and Restoration (11246NAT CRICOS 114898E)

Certificate Il in Conservation and Ecosystem
Management (AHC21024 CRICOS 111628G)

Certificate Il in Aquaculture (SFI20119 CRICOS 110320B)

Certificate Il in Sampling and Measurement
(MSL20122 CRICOS 112378A)

Certificate Il in Skills for Work and Vocational
Pathways (FSK20119 CRICOS 112379M)

Dual Qualifications

Certificate Il in Marine Habitat Conservation and Restoration
(11247NAT CRICOS 114899D) & Certificate Il in Conservation and
Ecosystem Management (AHC31424 CRICOS 116049H)

Certificate Il in Marine Habitat Conservation
and Restoration (11247NAT CRICOS 114899D)

Certificate Ill in Conservation and Ecosystem
Management (AHC31424 CRICOS 116049H)

Certificate Ill in AQuaculture
(SFI30119 CRICOS 110321A)

Certificate Ill in Outdoor Leadership
(SI1S30619 CRICOS 113608F)

Certificate Ill in Commercial Cookery
(SIT30821 CRICOS 111621C)

Certificate Ill in Information Technology
(ICT30120 CRICOS 1086624J)

Additional Fees - Domestic Students

Enrolment Fee $250

Payment Plan Setup Fee (Monthly) $50

Payment Plan Setup Fee (Fortnight) $100
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Certificate |

School Base Fees

Course Duration Project Base Fees
Project Base School Duration Tuition Fee
Duration (Weeks)

(Weeks) (Total)
26

Tuition Fee
(Weekly.

36 $3,000 $15 $3,500 $97

Certificate Il

School Base Fees

Tuition Fee
(Weekly)

School Duration
(Weeks)

Project Base Tuition Fee
Duration (Weeks) (Total)

40 50 $8,000 $200 $8,500 $170
28 38 $5,000 $179 $5,500 $145
28 38 $5,000 $179 $5,500 $145
28 38 $5,000 $179 $5,500 $145
28 38 $5,000 $179 $5,500 $145

Certificate lll

Project Base Fees School Base Fees

Tuition Fee
(Weekly)

Project Base School Duration Tuition Fee
Duration (Weeks) (Weeks) (Total)

40 50 $9,000 $225 $10,000 $200
40 50 $9,000 $225 $10,000 $200
40 50 $8,000 $200 $8,500 $170
40 50 $8,000 $200 $8,500 $170
40 50 $8,000 $200 $8,500 $170
40 50 $8,000 $200 $8,500 $170
40 50 $8,000 $200 $8,500 $170

SCUBA Diving (Optional)

Open Water $500

Advanced $700
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https://envirotech.edu.au/certificate-i-in-conservation-and-ecosystem-management/
https://envirotech.edu.au/11246nat-certificate-ii-in-marine-habitat-conservation-and-restoration-2/
https://envirotech.edu.au/certificate-ii-in-conservation-and-ecosystem-management/
https://envirotech.edu.au/sfi20119-certificate-ii-in-aquaculture/
https://envirotech.edu.au/msl20122-certificate-ii-in-sampling-and-measurement/
https://envirotech.edu.au/fsk20119-certificate-ii-in-skills-for-work-and-vocational-pathways/
https://envirotech.edu.au/certificate-iii-in-marine-habitat-conservation-and-restoration/
https://envirotech.edu.au/dual-cert-iii-marine-and-conservation/
https://envirotech.edu.au/certificate-iii-in-conservation-and-ecosystem-management/
https://envirotech.edu.au/sfi30119-certificate-iii-in-aquaculture/
https://envirotech.edu.au/ict30120-certificate-iii-in-information-technology/

VOCATIONAL INDUSTRY

PROFESSIONAL (VIP) PLACEMENT

Mandatory Vocational Placement program designed to enrich students’ educational
experience through practical, real-world engagement.

+ 40 weeks and requiring a commitment of 16 hours per
week (Face-to-face or online or combination of both)

- Students have the flexibility to “bring your own” (BYO)
Vocational Placement Host (possible employers), allowing

for a personalised experience that aligns with their career
aspirations and interests.

« This program pairs students with an Industry Vocational
Placement Host providing an invaluable opportunity to
apply theoretical knowledge in a professional setting
connecting to real community or organisation partners.

The primary objectives of this placement are skills development, networking, and
enhanced employability. Through hands-on experience, students will refine their
professional skills, build meaningful industry connections, and significantly boost their
job readiness, giving them a competitive edge in the job market.

This mandatory placement is a pivotal component of the Envirotech Education

curriculum, ensuring students not only learn but also experience the realities of their
chosen field.




SUBCLASS 485 — Temporary Graduate Visa
Post-Vocational Education Work Stream  ©/*%"

https://immi.nomeaffairs.gov.au/visas/getting-a-visa/visa-listing/temporary-graduate-
485/graduate-work

International students who have completed at least 92 weeks of studies on a Student Visa
Subclass 500 in Australia, highly related to their nominated occupation, may be able to apply
for the Post-Vocational Education Work Stream visa (Subclass 485).

The Subclass 485 visa allows graduating students under 35 years of age (for most countries,
except Hong Kong and British notionals) who meet all the criteria (oge, skills, English, health,
and character criteria and other) to live, study, and work in Australia currently for the duration
of 18 months. Graduates may be eligible to continue with further skilled or employment visa
pathways, temporary or permanent.

Envirotech Education provides four pathways and packages for students graduate visa:

Envirotech Occupation in ANZSCO Assessing Qualification Level
Package Demand Link Body (Australia or Offshore)

Kitchen and Hospitality Chef Trades Recognition
Chef 351311 Certificate IV
Management Australia (TRA)

Environmental Consultant 234312
Sustainable Operations Environmental Manager 139912 | VETASSESS Bachelor’'s Degree
Environmental Scientist nec 234399

Marine Habitat .
. Environmental Consultant 234312
Conservation and . . . VETASSESS Bachelor's Degree
. Marine Biologist 234516
Restoration

Management
Consultant

Management Consultant 2247M | VETASSESS Bachelor’'s Degree
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https://immi.homeaffairs.gov.au/visas/getting-a-visa/visa-listing/temporary-graduate-485/graduate-work
https://immi.homeaffairs.gov.au/visas/getting-a-visa/visa-listing/temporary-graduate-485/graduate-work

Professional Work Experience

This visa provides student graduates that completed 92 weeks of highly relevant study to a nominated
occupation the time to accumulate professional work experience, pass the English requirements and a skill
assessment for their further visa pathway. During this visa duration, students may work and travel without
limitation and create skilled work visa pathways:

1. Professional 2. sufficient 3. Complete Process of
Work Experience English Level their Skills Assessment

Check your eligibility

\/You must be under 35 years of age unless you are a

v i
Hong Kong or British national. Meet the character requirement.

‘/Have an eligible visa. ‘/Sign the Australian values statement.
\/Meet the Australian study requirement. ‘/Have no debt to the Australian government
\/Have a passport from a specified country or this level \/Not have had avisa cancelled or a previous
of English language. application refused

\/Meet the health requirement \/Have adequate health insurance.

Disclaimer: Consider the above information as general guidance only.
Please contact Envirotech Education for further inquiries.

More useful information can be found at:
https://immi.homeaffairs.gov.au/visas/getting-a-visa/visa-listing/temporary-graduate-485/post-vocational-education-work

ENVIROTECH EDUCATION PTY LTD Sydney Institute of Marine Science Northen Rivers Marine Services
ABN: 83133701578 19 Chowder Bay Road, Mosman NSW 2088 60 Queen St, lluka, NSW, 2466
ACN: 133701578

RTO ID: 31871

CRICOS Provider Code: 03094J

Gold Coast Dive Centre & Marine Training College Mungalla Station
Shed 2 54 Paradise Ave, Miami, QLD, 4220 1236 Forrest Beach Rd, FORREST BEACH, QLD,

4850
Sol Gardens Currumbin Valley

10 Bains Rd CURRUMBIN VALLEY QLD 4223
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